Rexroth HydraulicsPV7...A 1/14
RE 10 520/10.97
Contents
Description Page
Features 1
Ordering details, preferred types 2
Symbols 2
Function, section 3

Suction and pressure connection = 01
Pipe thread to ISO 228/1
Ordering examples: PV7-1X/06-10RA01MA0-10
  PV7-1X/20-25RA01MA0-05
Further details
in clear text
Zero stroke pressure range
V7/06-10 and V7/20-25
05 = up to 50 bar
10 = up to 100 bar
V7/06-14
04 = up to 40 bar
07 = up to 70 bar
Adjuster
0 = adjustment screw (standard)
1) 3 =          lockable rotary knob and scale
A = Direct controlled
Seals
M = NBR seals, suitable for
mineral oil HLP to DIN 51 524
K = FPM shaft seal
(other seals made from NBR) suitable for
HETG and HEES pressure fluids
to VDMA 24 SW
Ordering details
Pumps with customer-specific setting:
PV7-1X/20-25RA01MA0-10
Details in clear text: qV max = 20 L/min; pzero stroke = 70 bar;
The pump is set to the required values. The optimum operating noise
is set at the required zero stroke pressure. Without any details in
clear text the flow and zero stroke pressure will be set to their
maximum values.
*PV7 –1X R A 01 A –
Preferred versions (readily available)
Symbols
Single pump Motor-pump drive unit
Type Material no.
PV7-1X/06-10RA01MA0-05 00561857
PV7-1X/06-10RA01MA0-10 00563233
PV7-1X/06-14RA01MA0-04 00919235
PV7-1X/06-14RA01MA0-07 00919237
PV7-1X/20-25RA01MA0-05 00569700
PV7-1X/20-25RA01MA0-10 00569668
M
P
S L
1) H-key with material no. 00008158 is included
    within the scope of supply.
PV7...A 3/14 Rexroth Hydraulics
RE 10 520/10.97
Hydraulic pumps of the type PV7...A are direct operated variable
displacement vane pumps.

and PV7/25 = 112M
= 132M
Ordering example:
MPU1-V710-90L/00025186+00563233
MPU – – / +
Motor-pump drive unit: design, section
Ordering details
Selection table/ordering details: electric motor (available variants)
The nominal powers stated in the above table are valid for continuous operation to VDE 0530 and at a frequency of 50 Hz, and a cooling
medium temperature of 40 °C and at a height up to 1000 m above sea level.
Motor voltage 400/690 V Motor voltage 230/400 V
El. motor frame size 90L 90LX 112M 132M
Power in KW 1.8 2.2 3.0 4.0 5.5 7.5 9.2
Pump build size Ordering details/material no. of the available motor variants
PV7/06 00025186 00025086 00057712 00025291
00058668 00025088
PV7/20 00025194 00026503
00070760 00025362 00025397 00026696
The electric motor and vane pump are connected  without a coupling
and pump mounting bracket. This results in the unit being very
compact and cost effective.
Due to the omission of the electric motor bearing alignment stresses
on the bearing points are avoided.
The motor design which has a hollow shaft and key-way permits
standard pumps to be fitted.
RE 10 520/10.97
Rexroth Hydraulics 10/14 PV7...A
El. motor Voltage V Conversion factor
wound winding at 60 Hz
for 50 Hz version Nominal RPM  Nom. power
230/400 400/690 nnom. Pnom.
Connection 230 400 1.2 1.0
to 400 690 1.2 1.0
60 Hz 440 1.2 1.15
460 1.2 1.2
Winding  Operating For direct For Y ∆
version voltage starting starting
Volt Volt Volt Volt
220...240 220...240 ∆
230 ∆ / 400 Y 220...240 ∆
380...415 380...416 Y
380...415 380...415 ∆
400 ∆ / 690 Y 380...415 ∆
660...725 660...726 Y
Design surface cooled 3-phase AC caged motor
Frame tpye B3  with hollow shaft and mounting flange
Motor type B3/MPU
Electrical connection Pg fitting and earth connection in the terminal box
Isolation isolation class F
Protection IP54 to VDE 0530
No. of pole pairs 4
Voltage to IEC 38 V 230/400
V 400/690
Frequency Hz 50 or 60
RPM at 50 Hz min–1 1500
at 60 Hz min–1 1800
Installation horizontal
Switching of the electric motor Motors with winding for 50 Hz and a connected to a
60 Hz supply
Technical data: electric motor
PV7...A 11/14 Rexroth Hydraulics
RE 10 520/10.97
El. motor Dimensions
Build size Ø D4 Ø D5 L4 L5 L6 L8 H4 H5 H6 B4 B5 B6
90L 10 174.5 56 125 140 278 90 143 11 95 140 165
90LX 10 174.5 56 125 140 308 90 143 11 95 140 165
112M 11 218 70 140 98 326 112 151 14 129 190 235
132M 11 258 89 178 114 407 132 195 16 160 216 260
Pump Dimensions
Build size D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 L3 L7 H2 H3 B1 B2 B3
06 G 3/8 G 1/2 G 1/4 17 20.5 15.5 101 56.6 56.6 68.5 166 56.5
20 G 1/2 G 3/4 G 1/4 25 25 20 134 65 65 78 164 56.5
Unit dimensions (Dimensions in mm)